P10000011733

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
· (Cashisas Linus, rame,
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,

Office Use Only



200186236272

10/07/10--01016--024 **43.75



Amero + N.C C.COULLIETTE NOV 1 6 2010

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

J				
NAME OF COR	PORATION:	ROMERO'S MARKETING, INC.		
DOCUMENT N	JMBER:	P10000011733		
The enclosed Arti	cles of Amendment and fee a	re submitted for filing.		
Please return all c	orrespondence concerning thi	s matter to the following:		
		IIGUEL GARCES		
	N	ame of Contact Person		
	FI	TNESS ART, INC.		
Firm/ Company				
2075 N. E. 202ND ST.				
		Address		
	NORTH N	MAMI BEACH, FL 33179		
	C	ity/ State and Zip Code		
	THEFITNESS	SARTS@YAHOO.COM If for future annual report notification)		
	E-man address: (to be used	a for future annual report nonfreation)		
For further inform	ation concerning this matter,	please call:		
М	IGUEL GARCES	at (305) 725-3212		
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount m	ade payable to the Florida Department of State:		
□ \$35 Filing Fee	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	✓ \$43.75 Filing Fee & ☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)	osed)	
Mailing Address Amendment Section		Street Address Amendment Section		
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Division of Corporations Clifton Building		
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 8, 2010

MIGUEL GARCES ROMERO'S MARKETING, INC. 2075 NE 202ND ST NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33179

SUBJECT: ROMERO'S MARKETING, INC.

Ref. Number: P10000011733

We have received your document for ROMERO'S MARKETING, INC. and check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is #P08000039324 / FITNESS ARTS, INC..

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6903.

Cheryl Coulliette Regulatory Specialist II NOV 16 AM 8: 23

Letter Number: 210A00023932



MADE COUNTY BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Accountants & Tax Consultants 12955 Biscayne Blvd., Suite #400 North Miami, FL 33181 Phone & Fax: (305) – 891-0112

November 10, 2010

Re: ROMERO'S MARKETING, INC.

P10000011733

Corporate Name Change

Dear Cheryl:

I spoke to Annette while you were away. The conflicting company mentioned in your letter was voluntarily dissolved, and the 120day hold on the name has expired. Please process the corporate name change as originally applied for.

Thank you for your help with this matter.

Sincerely,

BRUCE NABAT

Articles of Amendment Articles of Incorporation of

	ROMERO'S MARKETING, INC.
(Nan	ne of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
	P10000011733
	(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

P10	000011733		
(Document Num	ber of Corporation (if kno	own)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	5, Florida Statutes, this F	lorida Profit Corporation ad	lopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	the corporation:		
FITNE	SS ARTS, INC.		The new
name must be distinguishable and contain abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the name must contain the word "chartered," "proj	designation "Corp," "Inc	c," or "Co". A professional	
B. Enter new principal office address, if app (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREE</u>			_
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered agent.)	egistered office address i	n Florida, enter the name of	10 NOV 16 AM 9: 24 SEURETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
		- · · ·	
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street d	address)	
_		, Florida	
	(City)	(Zip Code)	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changin I hereby accept the appointment as registered as		and accept the obligations of t	he position.
Si	onature of New Registered	d Agent if changing	

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Title (<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u>VP</u>	FABIANO M. ROSA	20291 N. E. 30TH AVE., #24 AVENTURA, FL 33180 US	_
			_
			_ ☐ Add _ ☐ Remove
	ding or adding additional Articles, of dditional sheets, if necessary). (Be.		
		· .	
provisi		e, reclassification, or cancellation of is nt if not contained in the amendment	

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: 10/01/2010
Effective date if applicable:	10/01/2010 (date of adoption is required)
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
• •	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) ere sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement ed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	
	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_10/0	1/2010
Signature	Water 12
	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been
	ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	MIGUEL GARCES
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	PRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)